(1) AND REGULATION 13 AND REGULATION 14 OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISTION OF SHARES  

AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011 

FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF  

ISTREET NETWORK LIMITED (“ISNL”/ “TARGET COMPANY”/ “TC”) 

Open Offer for Acquisition of up to 55,38,000 (Fifty-Five Lakh and Thirty Eight Thousand) Fully Paid-Up Equity 

Shares of face value of Rs. 4/- Each "Equity Shares") constituting 26% of the fully paid-up equity shares and 

Voting Share Capital (As defined below) Of ISNL by, Mr. Uttam Ishwar Dave (Acquirer-1) And Mr. Yash Pankaj 

Kumar Maheshwari (Acquirer- 2) (Hereinafter Collectively Referred To As The "Acquirers").

[...]

Equity Shares in acceptance of the Offer, which shall be disclosed in the Letter of Offer; 

l) “Working Day” has the same meaning as ascribed to it in the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011, as amended. 

1. Offer Details 

Offer Size: 

The Acquirers hereby make this Offer to acquire upto 55,38,000 (Fifty-Five Lakh And Thirty 

Eight Thousand) fully paid-up Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 4 (four) each of the Target 

Company, representing 26 % of the Fully Diluted Voting Share Capital of the Target Company, 

as of the 10th working day from the closure of the Tendering Period of the Offer, subject to

[...]

Payment  

Regulation 

which has 

triggered Number of 

Shares 

Voting 

Percentage 

Direct 

Acquisition 

Execution of Share 

Purchase Agreement dated 

January 13, 2025 (“SPA”) 

by and amongst the 

Acquirers and the Sellers, 

for acquisition of 85,00,000 

(Eighty Five Lakhs) Equity 

Shares at a price of Rs. 

3.60/- (Rupees Three and 

Sixty Paise) per Equity 

Shares 

85,00,000 

(Eighty 

Five 

Lakhs) 

39.91% 

Rs. 

3,06,00,000 

(Three crore 

and six 

lakhs)./- 

Cash 

Regulation 

3(1) and 4 of 

SEBI 

(SAST) 

Regulations. 

Note: 

1. Pursuant to the consummation of the Underlying Transaction and subject to compliance with the SEBI (SAST) 

Regulations, 2011, the Acquirers will acquire Control over the Target Company and shall become the promoters